With threaded horizontal port inlet, outlet and vent/test connection on the left hand side.
The venting bonnet is positioned on the top and the isolating bonnet on the front.
With threaded vertical port inlet and female outlet. The vent/test connection is positioned on the front side. The venting
bonnet is positioned on the right hand side and the isolating bonnet on left hand side.
P
T
ISOLATE
VENT

Type of stem : Type CT; Stem with conical metal tip
Drain port : 1/4” NPT [F]; provided with SS 316 plug
How to order : 2VH,2VT, 2VTF, 2VA, 2VS, 2VM
Stem PackingStem Type
N = NPT (ANSI B 1.20.1)
P = BSPP
  (BS 2779, ISO 228/1)
B = BSPT (BS 21, ISO 7/1)
Threads
CT
DS
P = PTFE
G = Grafoil
Body Material
C = Carbon Steel
S = SS 316
S4 = SS 304
SL = SS 316L
M4 = Monel 400
M5 = Monel 500
H = Hastelloy C
Size = Inlet x Outlet
24 = 1/4” x 1/4”
33 = 3/8” x 3/8”
44 = 1/2” x 1/2”
66 = 3/4” x 1/2”
2F = 1/4’’ Flange
3F = 3/8’ X Flange
4F = ½’x Flange
Connections
MF = Male x Female
FF = Female x Female
SW = Socket weld
FM = Female x Male
CRYSTAL EXPORTS
A STEP AHEAD IN ENGINEERING
8&9 Shubh Ind. estate, Waliv Road, Chinchpada,
Vasai (East), Thane-401 208, Maharashtra, India.
Tele. No. : 91-22-26859958
REMOTE MOUNT (PIPE TO PIPE)